
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1373
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2002
WLL CONNECTION IN BULANDSHAHAR DISTRICT, UP
CHHATRAPAL SINGH

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons provided WLL telephone connection in Bulandshahar district of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) whether most of these telephone connections are lying out of order;

(c) the action being taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether there is any proposal to convert WLL connections to cable;

(e) if so, by when these connection are likely to be converted into cable;

(f) whether it is also a fact that it takes seven days in executing the WLL number; and

(g) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) Sir, 2074 Wireless in Local Loop (WLL) telephone connections have been provided in Bulandshahar district of Uttar Pradesh.

(b) Sir, 113 Fixed Wireles Telephone sets (FWTs) are reported faulty because of voltage fluctuations and erratic power supply in villages and mishandling by the subscribers.

(c) Action has been taken to get faulty Fixed Wireless Telephone sets (FWTs) repaired from M/s L.G., the supplier of the Telephone sets.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise in view of (d) above.

(f) No, Sir.

(g) Does not arise in view of (f) above.
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